

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

(Additive)

PROJECT: Bid #2009-02 Loara High School Paving Improvement Project

TO: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

You are hereby directed to provide the extra work necessary to comply with this Change Order.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Electrical vault – additional excavation and slurry  
Lump Sum \$3,452
2. Additional tree removals – 6 @ \$400 ea & 14 @ \$1,00 ea  
Lump Sum \$16,400
3. 8 " curb and 24" gutter at the bus drop-off area – 530 lf @ \$45 lf  
Lump Sum \$23,850
4. Step footing for seating walls and masonry walls – 69 lf @ \$50 lf  
Lump Sum \$3,450
5. Changing reinforcement for PCC walk from mesh to rebar – 7,242 sf @ \$1.50 sf  
Lump Sum \$10,863
6. Change of 6" C&G to 8" C&G – 288 lf @ \$2 lf  
Lump Sum \$576
7. Removal of PCC walk east of Bldg L  
Lump Sum \$1,400
8. Credit for Hose-bib  
Lump Sum (\$1,000)
9. Credit for change of mow strip detail  
Lump Sum (\$5,445)
10. Change of 6" curb to 8" curb – 411 @ \$2 lf  
Lump Sum \$822

COST (This cost shall not be exceeded.):

Original contract price:	\$ 2,338,000
Change Order amount:	\$ 54,368
New contract price:	\$ 2,392,368



TIME FOR COMPLETION:

Original completion date:	_____
Time for completion of Change Order:	_____
New completion date:	_____

Contractor agrees to perform the above-described work in accordance with the above terms and in compliance with applicable sections of the Project Documents. The amount of the charges under this Change Order is limited to the charges allowed under Article 59 of the General Conditions. The adjustment in the contract sum, if any, and the adjustment in the contract time, if any, set out in this Change Order shall constitute the entire compensation and/or adjustment in the contract time due Contractor arising out of the change in the work covered by this Change Order, unless otherwise provided in this Change Order.

No additions or deletions to this Change Order shall be allowed, except with written permission of District. Contractor accepts the terms and conditions stated above as full and final settlement of any and all claims arising from this Change Order.

This Change Order is hereby agreed to, accepted and approved.

<p>CONTRACTOR</p> <p>By: <u></u> Signature</p> <p>STEVE KIRSCHNER</p> <hr/> <p>Print Name</p> <p>VICE PRESIDENT</p> <hr/> <p>Title</p> <p>9/16/08</p> <hr/> <p>Date</p>	<p>DISTRICT</p> <p>By: <u></u> Signature</p> <p>TIMOTHY D. HOLCOMB</p> <hr/> <p>Print Name</p> <p>DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT</p> <hr/> <p>Title</p> <p>9/17/08</p> <hr/> <p>Date</p>
---	--

ARCHITECT

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Print Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date